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g\d\«'«.r\;[g,.\.j ,,_\'\.VARDED ).&f",,’g‘-i { i
SUBSEQUENT' REEURTAHSIESEL 1 (i oy Nething el 7T
DATE GRAVE CEMETERY
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INSTRUCTIONS Foé P‘REPARATIQNi QE.>A'VFL0RMM114.H;3 4

¢ . ; N @3 .8
1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office. : ;

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

‘*«‘W‘”" "“""‘J"’\ U122 B e
LNl aag oY 42, o MR Y AHSCEESE e B AR
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(Surname ) (Number.) (F1rst Name and Initials.)

.r??lena??nxa ...... So7th Inf, ...
(Rank.) (Organization.)
DATH OF/BURIAL QOK BLLR 1. 0 o ot
PLACE OF BURIALYVawubeCoumt - .- o - ocoocenene

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

&fiCﬂ.Kcﬁth.ﬁil.luﬁastnggi, .....

'GRAVE NUMBEES@E- {1 10&y .- ¢/ oooiioiinennns
HOW MARKED: NamePeg?............ Cross?.%0
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IDENTIFICATION TAGS:
Was one buried with bO(Iy’?.;—"'.O.-'? ..............................

If mame unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here:

REPORTED BY:

(Signature and Rank ot Reportmg thcer)

‘This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. H. Q., A. E. F.



{

X ‘: “/’ PEEIRD
" cnnlt SR i
GRAVE LOCATION BEANK...
v
J LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
[c)’q/onJ ;
0N 115 1) SRR GRS O § 360 s 0 O xrde. B, ik L
(Surname.) (\Tumbor ) (I‘nst \ ame and Initials.)
.................. ,{J.
(R.ml\ ) (Organization.)
DATE OF BURIAL. ...on. BEnE" Thagetrici R Lh 8
PLACE OF BURIADAL1itury. cems tery.. (Froneh). . .

(Give Cemetery, Town and" Depa{tment) “Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

Headboard¥ f.0 . -0 Bottled:nail e\ 48
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

WVasTpno buried ywith body tAr@hie S0t 11 AL il

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?.v.. B A R i e

mmknown and tags missing, deseription and marks

aro



® CODE SLIP @ o

S U B- NO. OF
_ HEADING HEADING CO0LS CODE
PO I L - c'*‘ (=
NALME &2_‘),@;(/&, L) /{?_L,Q? AN A 7 e 2 57/
3l s 0, |memx !> 2
Yol On |memm s Y
BURIED GRAVE l 2 7,
ROW 9 5 o 3
2 7]
BLOCK [3 1 ol
7 3 A /’ <*)p 7 &
STATE L & &
3 ) . /4,"1/:// (7
__PATK /[~~~ 1 oL
: ~
DIVISION ; oL 2 o
ORGANTZATION S-e0 : o e
AR o 1 /
\ Alidiser N
MARTIAL _ A | 1 R
NAME 0ot N 3
¥ iy 0
Vil o Sl glest ' 2 e STATE 2
S We . MRESIANGANS
RESIDENCE (77, - /%[ /a,> COUNTY 2
arey 3
RELATION i é}‘\ I ,;6/(6-7 1 Vi
P fon 1
__ELIGIBILITY /n’M A( Wl ] 1 w1
NaTIVITY 1
__RACE ’ 1
ENGLISH ;
ATTENDANT
HEALTH
NO. OF SONS
PATE OF | MOo
TRIP ,' YR.
4 ACCEPTANCE ; 1 ‘ p

P y, 29/514/P7



@ @ )

fodil

WAR DEPARTMENT R

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In rRepLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
Bentz, Wm. Co 1232 F July 7, 1930

Mr. Hermen Bentz
x/o E. H, Williams 8 Mein Street
Lockport, New York.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed ccpy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? e 22

If so, give her name and address: . 5

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? , 2740

If so, give her name and address: D = >

3. 1Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)

of the enclosed Act as amended? 221
(gLi! &Lg/ﬁ
If so, give her name and adggg’s 47_ / 'u —
SRS, B

For The Quartermastér Genbral, ..
}‘ & i 1r> D @

Very Q%yly yeure
Enclosures: ", ) 4,/ g
' '47/ ﬁ%

Envelope &5 1<?f¢’ /6/“

Act BiTTLE

Amendment, b Captaln, Q.. ¢
Assistant.




® © ® O
American Red (ynmx

e A Vi i P LOCKPORT, NEW YORK,
MRS. GEORGE C. LEWIS, SECRETARY CHAPTER

KARL W. STRAUSS, TREASURER
LUCILE GLANCEY, EXECUTIVE SEC'Y

July 16, 1929,

War Department,
office of the Quartermaster General,

Washington, D. C,

In re: Q M 293 A-C
Bentz, William,

N" AT g
_— R B D S T P T T
e bt 0 T

Gentlemen:

Herman Bentz is in receipt of your letter
regarding the Pilgrimage to Europe. .

Mrs. Hermen Bentz, Mother of the above
named deceased boy, died about 18 years ago, and
« 4Willisam never married.

3 :‘)'L""’J‘L e

Thanking you for your courtesy, I remain,

Very sincerely yours,
Lockport Chapter-#+, R, C.
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. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Rile Ly nt i ToR QY 12931 ALC .
Bentz, William June 2@, 1929.

Nr+ FHerman Bentz,
£ B. B Willisms,
8 Main St.,
LOOprx‘t e o ¢

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late Private William Bentz, Co. B, 307¢h Inf., whose remains sre now

interred in the Meuse-Arponne Anerican Cemstery, Homagne-sous-liontfaucon,
Meuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if o, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to msake the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is regquested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is aleso requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inecls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN FEPLY REFER TO qu 293 A_:_C-“
Bentz, Wm. C. 1232 F July 7, 1930

Mr,'Harman Bentz
x/0 Bv H. Williems 8 Mein Street
Lookport, New York.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930. »

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you anewer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? o

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3, Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentig to him ac-

cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended? o

If so, give her name and address: R

s e e b o

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act A. D. HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M, Corps,

Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WABHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q“ 293 A"C

Bentz, William June 28, 1929.

Mr. Hermon Bentz,
4 B’ B, Willioms,
8 Main 9%.,
Lockport, Y. Y.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Furope to make a pilgrimage fo
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

Private William Bents, Co. ®, 307th Inf., whose remains are now
interred in the Meuse-Argonne American Cem tery; Romapne-sous-lontfaacon,
Meuss, Fraonce.

late

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provieions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
on to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which definee the terms "mother” and rwidow" . If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as (o her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has eince remarried it ie also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

PJor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
Por The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls,
Act of Congress.
Envelops. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



Rentz William C. 1,677,422
i (Buy e.) (Christian name in full.) (Army .number.)
Pyt. . hu._ Co F _307th_Inf 1

(Rank and organization.)

State your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remdins brought to the United States? _

’ (Yes or no.)
If remains are l)roﬁg'ht. to the United States, do you
\ them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.) )

1 desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-

0 below as to where they should be sent:

cor (Express oflice.) (Telegraph oflice.)

-________,__,________,“__._..__._._-._.-..._-.--...-_.__..(.(‘ny or town.) (State.)

"""""""""""""" et or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713



In reply rofer L
2938 G- i F30368

/March 24 1923 °

Mr. Herman ﬁentz. :
o/o E. He Williams,
8 Main Stey LOOprI‘t, He Yo

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that
the permanent prave of the late Private Willism Bentz, Company E,
307th Infantry, 1s Qrave 7, Row 3, Block B, Mcuse-Arronno Armexrican

Cematery, Romagne-sous-llontfaucon, Department of lleuse, Francé.

This is one of the permanent Ameriean military enmitories
to be maintained by this Covernment in Europe, BHEach grave will
be marked by a haadetona of white marble, of suit sble design, .
with nama, rank, orgaﬂiz;tiun, dato‘of soldier's daa;h and State
from which he came. ‘The headstones will be placed at all graves
in aonnection with thg improvemont work now in progreéss, as soom
ng poscible and without vaiting for special u@tion or request on, -
+ha part of relativesn. : iy '

In effocting removal, the utmost care and'revoren;Q were
~exasted and more thon willingly accorded by those pé;fotping this
gaoved duty, fhn arpve of tho docessed will be perpetﬁully maine
tained by this Governmmwmt in a manner pnfitting 1h0 1asf‘resting

.

plase of our herees,

wh

Very truly yours, -

‘ . Hy J, Caonncg, lal\\*
MAR % 1923 A#sistant, (;’(/

22 a3 Jaik GRS



Place. fmabeconcd cuse

G, R. S. Form. No. 16-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  nate  Get. 35-23

1. REMAINS-OF 't~'-'vf:r;*&{'_v, W11 ian . SERIAL NUMBER .. 4077488
. L ]
: e ¢ 4 < Py P
RANK TG v ORGANIZATION C0e. Ly 40780 Tnf,

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

- - -« e ) p - o - 2
&5 2 4 3 Nes P P v . 3 P 5 st v W
UCTe 1I5=21 Grave 104, TPlot £, Zeeel’, Comed77e

=

By : Gloup s R Ak 15 oy Opoig s 3,

In (give complete location) :
lich 20,1922,leuse Argonne “t,r SIS e bl B, row 3

3. Reburied (date) :

lined casket

Reburial §
it O e AU 1O TR E DV ol [ S

By : Group

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Al Gocomp.. ecore 1 ypossiblo. Blmmke t, Hoop. shrond, wndor 0308w
; s z s MIVH) q s 9 ".fcc 4 9 - S Y(.’ L
9. (@) ldentification tags: Buried with body ? On grave marker? &

~ (b) Othermeansof identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
I'e t}:i“i”r&z*:m. Settle wecord nr-::m with forme 1ld4-l, tags reed Jilliem
C.’ om.,, 16774224

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identilying items ?

“(a) Height (actual measurement)Imposeible -$o-doteemine

(6) Weigh, (estimated) ... Xipe S0. 00t . -
(c) Hair—Color Tvmp mn éot

Quantity ... R ¢ -, T LR 1Y
Characteristics ... B L 1,.0 det

(d) Hair on face—Color.. e e P S

DoCation i 2 T Fone. - visible .-
(010 A AT A Tone visible

(¢) Permanent marks on hody (old scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts

Fonoe visible -

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty). ...

7. Disinterment h‘?@r
/8‘:-7 A\ /;;'9/%;\ Approved 2/ /‘é/m

SUPErViSed hy...... s 4l A et
V’ : '.a v1 14‘ Ois ’ 'ﬁ‘)t G.

; j/ cxiffey”

8. Rein,lri(\alﬁqxﬂ . 74 s /ég/ﬁ a9y S Aoyt u‘(& (A \{
SUPETVISC DY s . B,ghglld A AR, Dewey, 131’. Lt QMC.
st : (0 )
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INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G6.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded wich G. R.S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Questions 26, IForm 114, in case no means of identification
on hody.

L]

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

5. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. :

3. Give date- and accurate information as to location of rehurial and the group and unit
which made reburial, ‘and How reéburial was made—in casket, woddén box,- ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried-=in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
possible. .

5. (@) State whether identification tags wore found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting “ Yes " or No ”.

(b) State whether or not hody appears to have heen a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List.any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on hody or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body; other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

¢

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (7) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown Dby the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors ¢cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findines charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH . ... ...... All ‘teeth missingthrough previous
3 extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should

be scratched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH ... Blockinsolidthe crown of tooth (label GOLD CROWNAS PORCELAIN CROWN
i gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN
: thus :
) 93 |
i GOLD ano PORCELAIN
BRIDGE WORK . ... .. Block insolid the crown of tooth (label e £ BFgODL(l;)EBRIDGE
{ i gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge) 4
thu :
D
ILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS ... Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus :
] —CAVITY
CARIES (CAVITIES) ... Outline location and size ol cavity, PECAYED
shode in thus :
DENTURES (PLATES) .. Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plateIblock in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ clasp

T.. Shoyy

name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same. ’

8. Show name of per.snnstlp:ﬂ'\f'lsilrg‘tll'z peburial and the name and title of the parson approving
same. s



G.R.S. FORM #I14-A. STATION Veubecourt Meuse
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE_Oct.,15-21 =~

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, FREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1-Namem£mmTZ,?William .................... 10-Nam&“BENTZ,“W1lliam“gi ................
2SN S 6171 @ 2 denit” L Bin™ * B (o o A NO RN W™, o TS B A
SAPRATIORY . N I [ Y ) 3 f S L2 yWRATIKAY I TSN T LIRS B0 T
4. Org._Co:B,307%h Inf o OIS MEOR s ai?) (OLI
SEaD. D F L OSSNSO W T, L 1A% (e DD il L NG Y
6. c.p. Died of Lobar Pneumonia (b) D.B I N

Discrepancy found upqn}élslnterment
70 GTia e OIS 11 0) ANt W Sechib, s & 15. Grave NO __________ i S0 CAMMNE S SN
S EIIO LRSI g ho RowSausn’ THh e 16 Plpt ________________________ ROWE o)
9 3 S A

18. Cemetery AMer OtV 19.. Commune or town --';.ifa.‘u:becgurtr ________

20. Dept. or County Meﬁse ViR s 21. Country ];',:ange__")\s

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No._  _ * 9 F-20 & bt ekl

23. Disinterred (Date) Qcte. 15=21 . By __‘iV.e_sIe__-.Ia_Qg,@Q .......................................

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Nome_  William Bemts S L N b, A
RanBN 0 BWNE il s, Organizabron dvgms SRIAE ERTE 0
25. Was identification disc found' on gréve'mafker°_;;¥§§";¥ _____ Oh body‘p ;_ngg __________

Slgnatu; Junior Technical A381stant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body give descrlptlon of body in detail).

27. Condition of body ___ Badly decomp. recog. impossidle

8. Nature of burial H08Ps shroud, Blanket, under evess. = = =

29, Any dlscrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R. S. records
queted abOVS‘?”_m_____; ............. l! o8- 806 -Baln,_lob__'.~:_.:.'....__’__«;__,_-..__..._“::::::::;;;;;:;;;::;; ......... d

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Det. 15-_?71 ______ By__'g,_,l_rg__;’fgggp ______

31, Casket sealed By oo Wada LOgAN

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.)

32.
S,
34,

. 385.

36.

Designation of body: : i;ﬁyst

Name BENTZ, Williem ‘T\( ,_,'_f_':__'._.‘.. & Sé;lal No. 1677422

Ramkil Gk Pl Pyt " oc el Vg Organ’izat,j;on_n\_ _____ 97-2?‘.3__ﬁo_?f??%__@f___-__________' ____________
G

Consigned to

Casket boxed and marked (Date) ©Oet. 15-21 By Wedo. LOgan

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and :
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct.
‘ W
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector JeP. Glax:{ ‘t I{KACM

_____________________________________________________

Remarks ______ Bottle record sgrees with forms 114 As

T e e e 2 R

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.
42.

43,

By G R.S. Representative
Shipped from Railhead or
To'Permanent Cemetery

Convoy}%awﬂ%?zha Signatu

Received: ' Date

e B e o e B St e e S e A A e e meAd ARG e cacanceA AR RS eEAAaEa e - - . —

........................................................................................ ——— L

(Date)
Grave Nowr f 0 Z _____________________________________________________________________________ ST ol e Il TV
POt Ll R T T AR L . Row SR Nk PR GG ) O R
G.R.S. Representative — & & oo,y >
hw AuE.Dewey, 1at L4, JiiC,

0 i



COMPILATI& OF DISPOSITION OF REMAIN’DATA
Tile # 20368
I. LocATioN INDEX CARD:

() Name BEI'TZ , W_i__-lliam _____ Ser. No. ____ 1677422

(b) Rank Pvt.

(¢) Date of death 10=-7=18

IT. RecrstraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
B
() GraveNo. 104 Row......=..... Plot_ 2 Bl p e

(5) Emerg. Address Hermen pentz, (Father) Blm St. Lockport, N.¥.

/

Lo VInL

/
(tV Y-+

A W/Lu 2 - [/

III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases _______________ A0 s CKR, 2~/ -
IV. A. G. O. DisrositioN CARD: D TS e L
(RN A eyt wd ML) ol 0 0 Mot LML T OME T e = (6) MR el ol oS o Seea R S
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